Carol Norton Scholarship Cover Page 1

## CAROL NORTON SCHOLARSHIP ADMINISTERED BY WENATCHEE ROTARY FOUNDATION



## TO APPLICANT:

Attached you will find the application forms for the Carol Norton Scholarship in the amount of \$2200 to be awarded for the academic year 2020-2021. This scholarship is for a high school senior who is planning on attending Washington State University. The successful senior must reside within the boundaries of the Wenatchee or East Wenatchee school districts. This scholarship is a one time financial grant administered by the Wenatchee Rotary Foundation. The Carol Norton Scholarship application packet can be accessed at: <a href="https://www.wenatcheerotary.org">www.wenatcheerotary.org</a>

Carol Norton, faithful member of the Wenatchee Rotary Club and longtime Club secretary, was known as a "true Coug" for her support for all things regarding Washington State University. The Wenatchee Rotary Club is honoring Carol's service to our Club by offering this scholarship as part of our Club's commitment to supporting area students achieve their educational goals.

We are excited about providing this opportunity to our area students. Two scholarships, each in the amount of \$2200 will be awarded. Any questions can be directed to Joe St. Jean at: <a href="mailto:joe98801@vahoo.com">joe98801@vahoo.com</a>

Continued

Cover Page 2

## **CAROL NORTON SCHOLARSHIP**

administered by

## WENATCHEE ROTARY FOUNDATION

Requirements



- \* High School Senior
- \* Plans to attend Washington State University
- \* Resides in the Wenatchee or Eastmont School District boundaries
- \* One year scholarship for the 2020-2021 academic year

Package presentation is important and must include the following:

- 1. General Information (Page 1)
- 2. Achievements, Community Involvement, and Leadership (Page 2)
- 3. WSU Connection Statement (Page 3)
- 4. Transcript include a copy of your latest high school transcript
- 5. Letters of recommendation Two are required one from a high school instructor and one from a non-family individual.
- 6. Signed certification and release form (Page 4)